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July 10, 2018

Dear Guest,

We look forward to welcoming you aboard your 14-Night China & South Korea Cruise
departing from Hong Kong on March 30, 2019, but first we have an important update to share
with you before we set sail.

To comply with Chinese Immigration Law that now prohibits us from visiting two Chinese
ports in a row, we have to rearrange your scheduled itinerary.

For your convenience, we've included the original itinerary and the revised itinerary here.

Date Day Port Arrive | Depart Date Day Port Arrive | Depart
03/30/19| Sat |Shanghai (Baoshan), China 5:00 PM 03/30/19| Sat |Shanghai (Baoshan), China 5:00 PM
03/31/19| Sun |AtSea 03/31/19| Sun |AtSea
04/01/19 Mon At Sea 04/01/19 Mon Seoul (Incheon), South Korea 7:00 AM | 7:00 PM
04/02/19 Tue Beijing (Tianjin), China 6:00 AM 04/02/19 Tue At Sea
04/03/19 | Wed |Beijing (Tianjin), China 04/03/19| Wed |Beijing(Tianjin), China 6:00 AM
04/04/19 Thu Beijing (Tianjin), China 6:00 PM 04/04/19 Thu Beijing (Tianjin), China
04/05/19 Fri  |AtSea 04/05/19 Fri  |Beijing (Tianjin), China 6:00 PM
04/06/19 Sat Jeju Island, South Korea 8:00AM | 4:00PM 04/06/19 Sat At Sea
04/07/19 Sun Seoul (Incheon), South Korea 8:30AM | 4:30PM 04/07/19 Sun Jeju Island, South Korea 8:00 AM | 6:00 PM
04/08/19 | Mon |AtSea 04/08/19| Mon |[AtSea
04/09/19 Tue Kobe, Japan 2:00 PM 04/09/19 Tue Kobe, Japan 9:00 AM
04/10/19 Wed [Kobe, Japan 5:00 PM 04/10/19 Wed [Kobe, Japan 5:00 PM
04/11/19 Thu Mt. Fuji (Shimizu), Japan 12:00PM | 8:00PM 04/11/19 Thu Mt. Fuji (Shimizu), Japan 11:00 AM | 7:00 PM
04/12/19 Fri Tokyo (Yokahama), Japan 9:00 AM 04/12/19 Fri Tokyo (Yokahama), Japan 9:00 AM
04/13/19 Sat Tokyo (Yokahama), Japan DEBARK 04/13/19 Sat Tokyo (Yokahama), Japan DEBARK

Please note, this change in your itinerary will require you to have a Multiple Entry Visa. If you
haven’t already done so, visit the visa service of your choice, such as CIBT, for specific visa
requirements, information, forms and fees that apply to your nationality.

CIBT website: www.cibt.com/CelebrityCruises
toll-free telephone: 1.800.579.2406

email: celebrity@cibt.com

If you have any questions about your new itinerary, please call us at 1-800-280-3423 or
contact your travel agent. We look forward to welcoming you aboard and providing you an
unforgettable vacation.

Sincerely,
Celebrity Cruises



